Members:

PENSTONS,

INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Representative

Staff Members:

Richard Ryan,

Alan Conroy, Research Department

1986

----------------------------

Bruce Mayfield
Harold Dyck

R.H. Miller

Gayle Mollenkamp

Bob Ott

Ivan Sand
Eugene Shore
Jessie Branson
Ken Francisco
Ken Grqtewiel

Bill Wisdom

Michael Peterson

Research Department

Gordon Self, Revisor's Office

Representative David F. Louis
Representative Vern Williams

Representative Charles Laird

Rosalie Black, Committee Secretary



4
i

G. Mollenkamp vl

515 lonlams dadadadd « i s |
00| 0 |0 0 Ao DN 0  Itd i © G o

‘, ool (R R EEEE PENSTIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE
. David Louis XX 00 DO LAY

Vern Williams VXA IR AL AL A Y
. Charles Laird AL E Y Al XX LA y 1986
~ Bruce Mayfield Ay LK X % JAX AT
. Harold Dyck Jre |y E e JIE v ATTENDANCE

R.H. Miller e f ‘/ \{‘ (,;\" 8_,~ \/

A

N&
SRINrRy

T [ b
> 0 e S P

e,
S AR T

i
i Bob Ott /
!
!
i

Ivan Sand '

o PR e
\\

. Eugene Shore

sl
T
s
Posl
N
P
2y

i Jessie Branson

|
B
<. P
-
[~

Ken Francisco

i,
o I

R R e
k ;>\ s
ks
Ry

Ken Grotewiel

0 e B P

Michael Peterson
Bill Wisdom

< N e

R LY W N e

o,
Y

T

e
Bl e N Eat S N S N L L

T |00 s
[l
s
Pl




STATUS OF BILLS - Page 1

BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2362

2635

2682

2683

2736

2829

2856

2857

2858

2908

2940

2969

2970

2976

2979

3045

Medicare supplement.

FCS securities.

KPERS normal and early
retirement.

"Master plan." Early retire-
ment dates and other KPERS
changes.

Visually impaired employees.

KPERS non-contributory system.

KPERS normal retirement date.

KPERS increases for disability
benefits.

KP&F crediting of military
service.

Retirement benefits for
legislative branch.

KPERS retirement date for
school employees.

Kansas City KP&F 10% retire-
ment increase.

Retirement for employees of
public utilities.

Divestiture of South African
investments.

Benefits for ambulance
attendants.

KPERS final average salary.

(Continued on next page)

STATUS

No

Passed both

action.

No hearing.

No

(House Ways

Passed both

No

No

Be

Be

No

No

action.

action.

action.

not passed.

not passed.

action.

action.

Houses.

and Means)

Houses.

(PI&B)

(PI&B)

{(House Ways and Means)

No

Action.

Reported adversely. (PI&B)

No

hearing.

No Action.

GOVERNOR

SIGNED

4-25-86

5-9-86

Withdrawn from Consent Calendar
and placed on General Orders.

No

Action.



STATUS OF BILLS - Page 2

GOVERNOR
BILL NUMBER STATUS SIGNED

HB 3092 - KP&F increase of death and No action.
disability benefits.



HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

BTILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2362

2635

2682

2683

2736

2829

2856

2857

2858

2908

2940

2969

2970

2976

2979

3045

3092

- Medicare supplement.

- FCS securities.

- KPERS normal and early retirement.

- "Master plan." Early retirement
dates and other KPERS changes.

- Visually impaired employees.

- KPERS non-contributory system.

- KPERS normal retirement date.

— KPERS increases for disability
benefits.

- KP&F crediting of military service.

- Retirement benefits for legislative
branch.

- KPERS retirement date for school
emplovees.

- Kansas City KP&F 10% retirement
increase.

- Retirement for employees of public
utilities.

- Divestiture of South African
investments.

- Benefits for ambulance attendants.

- KPERS final average salary.

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

2-13-86

2-11-86

No hearing.

2-13-86

2-6-86

2-19-86

3-7-86

2-26-86

2-26-86

3-7-86

3-5-86

3-4-86

3-4-86

No hearing.

3-5-86

3-6-86

~ KP&F increase of death and disability 3-6-86

benefits.

No Action

2-20-86
2-27-86
3-4-86

3-7-86

2-20-86

No Action

No Action

2-26-86
2-27-86

2-27-86

No Action

No Action

No Action

3-6-86

No Action



