PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

1986

Chairman	Representative	David F. Louis
Vice-Chairman	Representative	Vern Williams
Ranking Minority Member	Representative	Charles Laira
Members:		

Representative Bruce Mayfield
Representative Harold Dyck
Representative R.H. Miller
Representative Gayle Mollenkamp
Representative Bob Ott
Representative Ivan Sand
Representative Eugene Shore
Representative Jessie Branson
Representative Ken Francisco
Representative Ken Grotewiel
Representative Bill Wisdom

Staff Members:

Richard Ryan, Research Department
Alan Conroy, Research Department
Gordon Self, Revisor's Office
Rosalie Black, Committee Secretary

Representative Michael Peterson

	FGb.	Feb.	Feb.	Feb.		Feb.		Feb.	Mar.	Mār. 5	Mar.	Mār.
David Louis	X	X	X	X	χ	χ	χ	X	Χ	X	X	Х
Vern Williams	Х	X	X	X	χ	χ	χ	<u>/</u>	χ	X	X	χ
Charles Laird	Х	X	ع	χ	X	Χ	χ	·у_	X	X	X	Х
Bruce Mayfield	Х	X	Х	X	χ	Χ	Х	Х	X	X	X	Χ
Harold Dyck	X	ε	X	3	è	χ	2	رخ	Ϋ́	3	X	Ϋ́
R.H. Miller	X	χ	X	χ	٤	χ	2	χ	χ	3	X	Х
G. Mollenkamp	У	X	X	Х	X	Χ	Χ	χ	χ	Х	X	χ
Bob Ott	X	1	8	3	3	غ	χ	X	X	X	X	X
Ivan Sand	X	X	X	Х	χ	χ	X	χ	χ	X	X	X
Eugene Shore	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	χ	X	٤	X
Jessie Branson	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	χ	X	X	Х
Ken Francisco	X	Х	X	χ	X	Х	X	ع	À	Χ	χ	X
Ken Grotewiel	Ä	1	Х	X	X	X	χ	У	X	X	X	X
Michael Peterson	8	2	ع	3	3	3	Ų	U	X	X	χ	χ
Bill Wisdom	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X

PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

<u> 1986</u>

ATTENDANCE

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 1

BILL NUMBER		ERNOF SNED
HB 2362 - Medicare supplement.	No action.	
HB 2635 - FCS securities.	Passed both Houses. 4-25	5–86
HB 2682 - KPERS normal and early retirement.	No hearing.	
HB 2683 - "Master plan." Early retire- ment dates and other KPERS changes.	No action. (House Ways and Means)	
HB 2736 - Visually impaired employees.	Passed both Houses. 5-9-	-86
HB 2829 - KPERS non-contributory system.	No action.	
HB 2856 - KPERS normal retirement date.	No action.	
HB 2857 - KPERS increases for disability benefits.	Be not passed. (PI&B)	
HB 2858 - KP&F crediting of military service.	Be not passed. (PI&B)	
HB 2908 - Retirement benefits for legislative branch.	No action.	
HB 2940 - KPERS retirement date for school employees.	No action.	
HB 2969 - Kansas City KP&F 10% retire- ment increase.	(House Ways and Means) No Action.	
HB 2970 - Retirement for employees of public utilities.	Reported adversely. (PI&B)	
HB 2976 - Divestiture of South African investments.	No hearing.	
HB 2979 - Benefits for ambulance attendants.	No Action.	
HB 3045 - KPERS final average salary.	Withdrawn from Consent Calendar and placed on General Orders. No Action.	<u>-</u>

(Continued on next page)

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 2

BILL NUMBER

STATUS

GOVERNOR SIGNED

HB 3092 - KP&F increase of death and No action. disability benefits.

HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2362 - Medicare supplement.	2-13-86	No Action
HB 2635 - FCS securities.	2-11-86	2-20-86 2-27-86 3-4-86
HB 2682 - KPERS normal and early retirement.	No hearing.	
HB 2683 - "Master plan." Early retirement dates and other KPERS changes.	2-13-86	3-7-86
HB 2736 - Visually impaired employees.	2-6-86	2-20-86
HB 2829 - KPERS non-contributory system.	2-19-86	No Action
HB 2856 - KPERS normal retirement date.	3-7-86	No Action
HB 2857 - KPERS increases for disability benefits.	2-26-86	2-26-86 2-27-86
HB 2858 - KP&F crediting of military service.	2-26-86	2-27-86
HB 2908 - Retirement benefits for legislative branch.	3-7-86	No Action
HB 2940 - KPERS retirement date for school employees.	3-5-86	No Action
HB 2969 - Kansas City KP&F 10% retirement increase.	3-4-86	3-6-86 3-7-86
HB 2970 - Retirement for employees of public utilities.	3-4-86	3-6-86
HB 2976 - Divestiture of South African investments.	No hearing.	
HB 2979 - Benefits for ambulance attendants.	3-5-86	No Action
HB 3045 - KPERS final average salary.	3-6-86	3-6-86
HB 3092 - KP&F increase of death and disability benefits.	3-6-86	No Action